2024 YE Final Points Standings

Note 1: ALL cars have been scored for 2024 Authenticity. If you have a question about your Authenticty Points Score, contact your Group Rep.

Note 2: If you have a question about your score for a particilar race please email: cvarauthenticity@gmail.com

Note 3: For more information on how points are calculated refer to the CVAR Master Rule Book, Chapter 11, Page 79.

Note 4: Tie Breakers were decided based on number of class wins.
Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color City/State

No.

59
60
21
28
95

53

First Name
Fjr

Jim

Bruce

Charles

Jonathan

James

Jim

Tom

Robert
Scott

Last Name

Yule

Revennaugh
Bamford
Musgrove
Sharp

Yule

0'Grady
Hoemke
Clark

Class

F-1
F-2
Fl-2
F-2
Fl-2
F-2
F)-3
F-3
F)-3

Auth Pts

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

1959 Elva 100 (F/J)

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)
1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)
1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)
1961 Cooper T-56
1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)
1962 Cooper T59 FJ

1962 Cooper T59
1962 Lotus 22

Green Springtown TX
BRG w/Red Strip  Horseshoe Bay TX
Blue/Red San Antonio TX
Green Edmond OK
Silver Tulsa OK

Green Springtown TX
Blue Spring TX

Dark green Abilene TX
Green Fort Worth TX

CVAR 2024 Points Totals - FINAL 11.9.24

Mar Hallett

16
23

23
17
12

23
18

Apr ECR

24
15

24
24

Sept ECR

23

Oct Hallett

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

YTD Total

16

47
38
23
17
12
47
42
23

Ranking

1st
2nd
3rd

1st



