



2024 YE Final Points Standings

Note 1: ALL cars have been scored for 2024 Authenticity. If you have a question about your Authenticty Points Score, contact your Group Rep.

Note 2: If you have a question about your score for a particilar race please email: cvarauthenticity@gmail.com

Note 3: For more information on how points are calculated refer to the CVAR Master Rule Book, Chapter 11, Page 79.

Note 4: Tie Breakers were decided based on number of class wins.

No.	First Name	Last Name	Class	Auth Pts	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	City/State	Mar Hallett	Apr ECR	Sept ECR	Oct Hallett	YTD Total	Ranking
	Fjr										0		
59	Jim	Yule	FJ-1	10	1959 Elva 100 (F/J)	Green	Springtown TX	16			10	16	
60	Bruce	Revennaugh	FJ-2	10	1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)	BRG w/Red Strip	Horseshoe Bay TX	23	24		10	47	1st
21	Charles	Bamford	FJ-2	10	1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)	Blue/Red	San Antonio TX	23	15		10	38	2nd
28	Jonathan	Musgrove	FJ-2	10	1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)	Green	Edmond OK	23			10	23	3rd
95	James	Sharp	FJ-2	10	1961 Cooper T-56	Silver	Tulsa OK	17			10	17	
9	Jim	Yule	FJ-2	10	1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)	Green	Springtown TX	12			10	12	
53	Tom	O'Grady	FJ-3	10	1962 Cooper T59 FJ	Blue	Spring TX	23	24		10	47	1st
4	Robert	Hoemke	FJ-3	10	1962 Cooper T59	Dark green	Abilene TX	18	24		10	42	
6	Scott	Clark	FJ-3	10	1962 Lotus 22	Green	Fort Worth TX			23	10	23	